
Sewanee (5-7) -vs- Hanover (4-6)
3/8/2026 at Hanover, Ind. (Kops-Bedel)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alyssa Wheatley (1-0)
Loss: Reagan Huskey (4-4)
HBP: None
PB: KK Wadkins (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 212   Weather: sunny 55
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sewanee 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 8 11 2
Hanover 0 0 4 0 0 3 2 9 15 3

Sewanee 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abbie Buckner p/ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Grace Black 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Sydney Tackett lf 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
Maggie Barker 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
Ansley Giffin 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Madilyn Parker cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Abby Winkler dp 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
Reagan Huskey ss/p 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
KK Wadkins c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Sadie Meachum rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 11 7 3 1 7

3B: KK Wadkins (1)
SB: Abbie Buckner (2); Maggie Barker (1); Ansley Giffin (1); Madilyn
Parker (1)
E: Grace Black (1); Abby Winkler (1)

Hanover 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Claire King cf 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
Madi Kammer dp 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Savannah Riley 1b/ph 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Jade Wims 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lilly Cunagin c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Karsyn Naue 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Ally Crist rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ashley Fulton p/ph 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Chloey Leach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bri Stow pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Bailey ss 4 2 1 1 0 1 1
Addison Smith 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sydney Foy c/1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Niecy Reyna lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Wheatley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 15 7 0 2 5

2B: Ashley Fulton (2)
SH: Lilly Cunagin (1)
SB: Claire King (1)
E: Karsyn Naue (1); Morgan Bailey (1); Addison Smith (1)
DP: 1

Sewanee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abbie Buckner 2.0 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 3 54
Ansley Giffin 3.1 6 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 16 6 2 12
Reagan Huskey (L, 4-4) 1.0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 3 17
Totals 15 9 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 34 35 8 8 83

Hanover IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Fulton 6.0 10 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 28 29 4 11 87
Chloey Leach 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
Alyssa Wheatley (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 16
Totals 11 8 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 33 36 5 13 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sewanee - Top of 1st SEW HAN
Abbie Buckner grounded out to ss (1-2 SKB). 0 0
Grace Black grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKBFF). 0 0
Sydney Tackett singled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Maggie Barker grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Hanover - Bottom of 1st SEW HAN
Claire King singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Madi Kammer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Claire King out at second p to ss. 0 0
Savannah Riley reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 FBB); Madi Kammer out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Karsyn Naue singled (1-0 B); Savannah Riley advanced to second. 0 0
Ally Crist popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Sewanee - Top of 2nd SEW HAN
Ansley Giffin lined out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
Madilyn Parker singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Abby Winkler reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 KFB); Madilyn Parker out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Reagan Huskey grounded out to 2b (3-0 BBB). 0 0

Hanover - Bottom of 2nd SEW HAN
Ashley Fulton flied out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Morgan Bailey struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Addison Smith grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 0

Sewanee - Top of 3rd SEW HAN
KK Wadkins tripled down the rf line (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Abbie Buckner singled to second base, RBI (0-0); KK Wadkins scored. 1 0
Grace Black grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Abbie Buckner advanced to second. 1 0
Abbie Buckner stole third. 1 0
Sydney Tackett singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Abbie Buckner scored. 2 0
Maggie Barker singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Sydney Tackett advanced to second. 2 0
Ansley Giffin singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); Maggie Barker advanced to second, advanced to third on the
throw; Sydney Tackett scored. 3 0
Ansley Giffin stole second. 3 0
Madilyn Parker grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BS); Ansley Giffin advanced to third; Maggie Barker scored. 4 0
Abby Winkler grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 0

Hanover - Bottom of 3rd SEW HAN
Sydney Foy singled to left field (0-1 K). 4 0
Claire King singled to center field (2-0 BB); Sydney Foy advanced to second. 4 0
Madi Kammer singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 S); Claire King advanced to
third; Sydney Foy scored. 4 1
Savannah Riley singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Madi Kammer advanced to third; Claire King scored. 4 2
Jade Wims pinch ran for Savannah Riley. 4 2
Jade Wims advanced to second. 4 2
Reagan Huskey to dp. 4 2
Abby Winkler to 1b. 4 2
Ansley Giffin to p. 4 2
Abbie Buckner to ss. 4 2
Karsyn Naue grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 SKB); Jade Wims advanced to third; Madi Kammer scored. 4 3
Jade Wims scored, failed pickoff attempt. 4 4
Ally Crist fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 4
Ashley Fulton singled (0-0). 4 4



Morgan Bailey fouled out to rf (0-0). 4 4
Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Sewanee - Top of 4th SEW HAN
Jade Wims to 1b. 4 4
Reagan Huskey grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBSS). 4 4
KK Wadkins flied out to cf (0-1 F). 4 4
Abbie Buckner grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4

Hanover - Bottom of 4th SEW HAN
Addison Smith grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 4 4
Sydney Foy popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 4 4
Claire King singled to left center (3-2 FBBFFFB). 4 4
Madi Kammer struck out looking (1-2 BFFS). 4 4

Sewanee - Top of 5th SEW HAN
Grace Black singled, bunt (0-1 K). 4 4
Sydney Tackett singled to left center (1-0 B); Grace Black advanced to second. 4 4
Maggie Barker singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Sydney Tackett advanced to third; Grace Black scored. 5 4
Maggie Barker stole second. 5 4
Ansley Giffin lined into double play ss to 2b (3-1 FBBB); Maggie Barker out on the play. 5 4
Madilyn Parker walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 5 4
Madilyn Parker stole second; Sydney Tackett scored on an error by ss, unearned. 6 4
Abby Winkler grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 6 4

Hanover - Bottom of 5th SEW HAN
Savannah Riley pinch hit for Jade Wims. 6 4
Savannah Riley singled to second base (1-0 B). 6 4
Karsyn Naue flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Ally Crist flied out to lf (0-0). 6 4
Ashley Fulton doubled (0-0); Savannah Riley out at second rf to 2b to c. 6 4

Sewanee - Top of 6th SEW HAN
Lilly Cunagin to c for Savannah Riley. 6 4
Sydney Foy to 1b. 6 4
Reagan Huskey struck out looking (3-2 FBBBSK). 6 4
KK Wadkins reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B). 6 4
Abbie Buckner reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); KK Wadkins out at second p to ss. 6 4
Abbie Buckner stole second. 6 4
Grace Black popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 6 4

Hanover - Bottom of 6th SEW HAN
Morgan Bailey singled to right field (0-1 S). 6 4
Addison Smith reached first on an error by 1b, bunt (1-0 B); Morgan Bailey advanced to third. 6 4
Sydney Foy popped up to ss (1-0 B). 6 4
Claire King singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Addison Smith advanced to third on the throw; Morgan Bailey scored. 6 5
Abby Winkler to dp. 6 5
Reagan Huskey to p. 6 5
Ansley Giffin to 1b. 6 5
Claire King stole second; Addison Smith scored on the throw, unearned. 6 6
Madi Kammer singled to right field (1-0 B); Claire King advanced to third. 6 6
Lilly Cunagin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Madi Kammer advanced to second; Claire King
scored, unearned. 6 7
Karsyn Naue grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKSB). 6 7



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sewanee - Top of 7th SEW HAN
Chloey Leach to p for Ashley Fulton. 6 7
Sydney Tackett walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 7
Maggie Barker walked (3-0 BBBB); Sydney Tackett advanced to second. 6 7
Alyssa Wheatley to p for Chloey Leach. 6 7
Ansley Giffin flied out to rf (0-1 S). 6 7
Madilyn Parker reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 SBB); Maggie Barker advanced to second; Sydney Tackett
advanced to third. 6 7
Abby Winkler singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBFF); Madilyn Parker advanced to second; Maggie Barker
scored; Sydney Tackett scored. 8 7
Reagan Huskey reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Abby Winkler advanced to second; Madilyn
Parker out at third 3b unassisted. 8 7
KK Wadkins reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FSF); Reagan Huskey advanced to second; Abby Winkler out
at third 3b unassisted. 8 7

Hanover - Bottom of 7th SEW HAN
Ally Crist grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 7
Ashley Fulton pinch hit for Chloey Leach. 8 7
Ashley Fulton doubled up the middle (2-0 BB). 8 7
Bri Stow pinch ran for Ashley Fulton. 8 7
Morgan Bailey reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); Bri Stow scored. 8 8
Morgan Bailey advanced to third on a passed ball. 8 8
Addison Smith singled to second base, RBI (2-0 BB); Morgan Bailey scored, unearned. 8 9


